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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to _LHE NEW HERITA(%E TOWERS, INC.

e ‘“LEGN‘ENTWY\W
To operate HERITAGE TOWERS

Located at _200 VETERANS LANE, DOYLESTO

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SIT

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE &17]

TELLTE SiTE RESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accardance w Plislic:Welfare Gode 6T196" : dmendediandReguiations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Per’s'.t')l_l

and shall remain in effect from Mav 17

No: 127180

1SSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) enly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING i PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAY 1 7 2[]” FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Beatrice M. Stenta, Administrator
The New Heritage Towers, Inc.
Heritage Towers

200 Veterans Lane

Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901

Dear Ms. Stenta:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 2, 2011 and May 3, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

Alf violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 65 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

O~

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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I b £ VIOLATION REPORT ¥
P 5 ~ PERSONAL C/ARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chaptsr 2600 ~ Page]of10 -
NAME AND APDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HERITAGE TOWERS, 200 V'E’I‘ﬁRANS LANEDOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 127180
INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the Easpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
057022011 | [ James Jesse Bummel, Pairiciz Adams
} :
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE dE LEGAYL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION ired on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple
0
Tepresentatives %)rodncethcplan) b .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
~ i i CQl ON ;
> s C - . N \ el : [.
= ,JZZ/ - .
feahis < Jiife st | (o YRR 5/
i PLAN OF CORRECTION
i . DATE {Incknde z step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION L VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violadon, as well as 2 plen 10 assure the violaion COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 P VERFED BY dogs not Tecur) VERIFIED BY
91 ( Resident raom number 210 does not have the . FResident 210 has emergency phone numbers posted on ail
Telephene numbers | SMEAGEDcY pumbers posted by the telephone phonesin the apartment.
Sor fhe nearest | located inlthe bedroom. The telephone has an 5o See attachment £ ¢
pullibriysand cutside fine. £ /./4// / Fge
'y H . i A
g Wﬁmm's”f& ﬁ"ef Resident foom number 305 does not have the - Resident 305 has emergency phone numbers posted on it A
ambulence. poidon | SNEgENcY numbers posted by the telaphone <ly / ¢ phones in the apartment. 5/ ! ¥ 1 L)@V\
irol ot | focated injthe bedroom and the fving toom. The - See attach PN .
| telephonels have an outside line. attachiment B /3 L
| e
emergency | Resident réom nurmber 420 does not havethe Resident 420 has emergen §
i I s, ¢y phone numbers posted on ail
spcyams | | gnesenoymimbers poses by e eprene | Sy /i e T SR
persoral care hame g Seeattachment® 475
: - : outside fine.
go?;rl?am hotline o 5 ., Staffwasin-senviced and reviewed viofation.
ofby%fh 1 gfﬁf” Seeattachment 1
tefephone witir 2n : . To prevent repccurrence initial “admission check list is
outside fne. ;

checked off that the emergency numbers are attached to 2l
resident phones in apartment. See attachment 2

A quarterly audit of residents” phones wilt be conducted by
FCA to ensure comphance. See attachment.

See attachment 4

Viclation compliance wift be reviewed at Quality
Management Meeting. Monitor by PCHA

&% fjimfg
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& | oy 7 VIOLATION REPORT o 7.
| - i : ~ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2of 10
MNAME AND ADDRBSS QF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
HERITAGE TOWERS, 200 mes LaANE DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 127180
INSPECTTON DA’I‘ES (Iaclude ail dates of the fnspecticn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/62/2011 { § : Jemes Jesse Hummet, Paniciz Adams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SKENING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required an FIRST PAGE only unfess swltiple
representatives produce the plax} i |

i :'

il

SIGNATURE QF LEGAL EE\TITIY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
s CO; CTION
- . . ra 1 +
|
/ﬁ«@@é&u /%MM Shrolui \/‘M\@\w\x 6/79]/1‘[
N L
s PLAN OF CORRECTION
v DATE (aclude 2 step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
. REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 25 well as 2 pha 1o 2ssure the vioation COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code &({500 VERIFIED BY Goes not reeur) VERIFIED BY
i4ie [ The mediw evaluation completed for resiient #9, 141z
he medicat magm ot netude the posients Resident 720 has medication list attached to Medication o 1
had SOUIrES 5 =
;\gwe%nesballg body posvhomng or movermen: stiniation. ‘,) j g / it Bvaiuation ‘2 5 §
Eﬁg"fgg; el The mediea evaluation completed for resident #2, Resident 210 and 331 has medication list attached to _,3=% =
Physicel examination | 92ed 1"""3&?"’1 nciude the resident's Medication Evaluations ;g§ =
e st 85 |=
The med‘m evaluation completed for residert 55, | — , Staff was in-serviced and reviewed violation. L
gméigi‘pzr?m?ner dated 9!7!‘(0 does not include the resident's b / ?/ i See attachment 1 g% 3:;:
dizgnosis mcfud‘ ing medica::dn regimen. To prevent recceurrence of the violation all medical ﬁgg\ 4
i °f°";‘="”a‘ : evaluation will be reviewed by nurse. f the medical 22830
,gdﬂ&;an?? Repeeted Violetions: 03/11/2010 evaluation does not have medication regimen noted or - 33 B8NS
@) Medical | = attached to the medical evaluation. The form will be faxed
mformetion perinent back to physician (or PA or CRNP) t¢ be 100% complete.
to dagnosts and

treatment in case of
2N emergency.

) Speckl heam'r or
dietary needs of the
resident.

&) Allergies.
6 hmmmization

- ....0_._____

The nurses wili check new admission, yearly and significant
changes that require a new medicat evaluation monthly See
attachment 2

Compliance of the violation will be reviewed at Quality
Management Meeting. Monitor by PCHA

—
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES™ 55 Pa.Code Chaprer 2600

1
™,
P

PageFof 10

ERANS LANE DOYLESTOWN, PA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
HERITAGE TC}WEZKS 200 VET:

18501

EZ7180

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER

INSPECTION DA'I'ES {oclude a]l dates of the spection)

05/02/201% g

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jernes Jesse Hunorael, Patricia Adams

PRINTED Y

represeniztives produce the nizn) g

l

E

ANDTITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless moeltiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Beakie: ok S/f’f/f\-

DATE

slofi

NN

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

i

53/

i
I
T
5
i
i
|
i
t

REGULATION
55 PaCode §2 w:;ao

VIOLATION

DATIE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECIION
{inclade 2 step-by-step plan to correcs the specific
violation, s well 5 2 plan to assare the violaion

does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

histery. :
7 Medication |
regimen, :
coqt!andzcaiem
medications,
medication sde'
offects and the |
ability 1 ;
setfadminister |
medications. |

(8) Body positidning
and movement |
stmulation for |
residents,
appropriate. |

(S} Heatth statls.
(10) Mebilty
assessment,
updated amxm!}y or
atthe Deparuﬂerrt’s
reguest,

+
!
i
|

Pa9
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~ o PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pags 4 of 10
NAMEAND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

HERITAGE T@“PERS 200 VETER.&\S LANE DOYLESTOWN, PA. 18501 127180
INSPECTION DATES (In¢inde 311 dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0510242011 E H James Jesse Hummnel, Patricz Adams
PRH\'I'ED "\IAIYIE AND TITLE @P TEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives pmduce the pIan) )
SIGNA‘I’URB 0}‘ LEGAL EN’ITI‘Y DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF P%AN QaF
CORRECTION 4 f
”Lcc»a, :4% _/{ .5_//0/// () \ &\_Q)\\j\ 5/} /1
, | BIATYNN VVL@E ' . il
i . .
? PLAN OF CORRECTION
i L - DATE (nclode 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATIQN i VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violaion, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 ‘, L VERIFIED BY does not recarr) VERIFIED BY
1352 ; Resident#2 is preseribed th;[d PRN havmedizhﬂﬁon 1854 ' -
; Tylencl 325mg. The home did not have this
The horne i
develop ansdha] : med":ca:hon avaitable for resident #2. - / ii Resident #2 PRN Tyleno! is available and in medication Cart.
implement - Resder:tpai is prescrived the PRN medication |/ /¢ Corrected the day of survey
gfm:“ the Bumetanide 2.5mg. The heme did not have this ‘ o =
e : med”mo': ava:iabie for resident #4, < f ﬁ / i Resident #4 is PRN burmetanide is available and in the = =,
distribution and*;use j medication art. Corvected day of survey _;‘é-_-%
of medications and A - To prevent recccurrence of the violatisns E323
che.a:cho!anons: Q3132910 et
?yefgmmt \ 1 - in-service conduct with PC staff as follows: § 5
persons. : g} 4{y  Medication Management and review of DPW Violations. See .ggﬂ
attachment 1 %‘E e
: Fm . Biweekly audit of medication cart by licensed nurse to ensure Se=
: t-;.mﬁ’ cempiisnce subtnitted to nurse supervisor af=
; ? ¢ Compliance of the violation will be reviewed 2t Cuality @as8
: ; Management Meeting.
See attachment 5
]
r 1
| |
i

AT
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VIOLenn sON REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chaprer 2600 Pase5 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HEERITAGE TOWERS, 200 VETERANS LANE DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 127180
INSPECTION DATES (Incinde 2l detes of the fnspectior) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
O5/02/2011 James Jesse Humome], Patricia Adams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mnltiple
representzives produce the plan) '
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL m DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- } CORRECTION
ARradiees 7 - waﬁh ;[fﬁ/// \ ?\%‘m Aﬂw {”‘\&U\Q 4/__0,2//]/
A A Of i1k
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include o step-by-step plzn 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, &5 well 25 2 plan 1o asswre the vickdon | cOMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERFIEDBY
188 The home did not administer the medication 188b
A medicaion eror gf;_lma,ﬁ ‘W,[ " }&4 I.??ﬁ%ﬁf’ 4!1&‘ ma",?dﬂ‘t?z‘;mde‘ﬂ p T May 4, 2611 noon medicaticn was sent with resident to
Shalt be Imediately | 425/11, 412811 or 43041 &1 12:00pr, This | gl dialysis and is documented.
g%:‘ed t;;he medicafion was akse not administered as £t May 5, 2011, Physidan change medication times from 8am, 12
fesident's prescribed on 4/26/11 at £:00arm. sist noon and 4pm 1o 8am, 4pm, and 8m see attachment D
designated person - o . To prevent reoccurrence of the viclation
and the prescriber. %ﬁmia%ﬁEMdmgg on in-service conduct with PC staff as follows: P Ty
AT, ST, 41401, SRS, M2, 412517, Mediication Mznagement and review of DPW Violations. See  © ".é 4 %
AZEITT, A12801 and 430717 &t 12:00pm. This . attachment 1 = ;_—_‘g o
mwﬂmmiﬁ?m;& S’ / & /rj{ . Physician, resident and designated person will be notified =3 a;t:g o
’ i ; f the medication error. o | =4
DNE friry immediately & ey
These medication erors were not reported to the T MAR books will be checked dafly by med tech and randomly 3 & g =
re:s:den:bt.e:he resident's designated person orthe | ﬁ"?"",f« by all nurses. . See attachment 6 = |
P ) : v Compliance of the viclation will be reviewed at Quality EE3N
Management Meeting. Ta S
Montitor by nurse supervisor and PCHA a2 g-\ o
4y el p
1 QO RS
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~ S PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 P2.Codé Chapter 2600 Page 60 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HERITAGE TOWERS, 200 VETERANS LANE DOYLESTOWN, PA 18501 127180
DNSPECTION DATES (fachade o Gates of the Easpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0522011 | I X Jarnes Jesse Hrormel, Panicia Adacs
PRINTED NAVE AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required op FIRST PAGE only unless ntiple
represeutatives produce the plan) | |
L
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAZ OF PLAN OF DATE
Bealuse A It : CORBRTON had ! /
- f & 8§10/ Y W&’\Uv 513/
| x AUV, AV

I

byihe pmsmber

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclode 2 step-by-step plzn 1o correct the specific DATE
RECGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, 25 well 25 2 phm 1o assure the vioktion | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §?.§OO .. - VERIFIED BY G0es ot Yecur} VERIFIED BY
187c On 4711111, residert #5 refused the prescribed !
If a residert refilses ?Oeégggomo : _.%z": g&gﬁmﬁ?&% To prevent reoccurrence Med Techs were in-serviced
totakeapreseribed | o dentd physician of the medication refusal. _ Medwano?z Management and reviewed DPW violation

T%{ﬂﬂtl o | ) : i 5ig]n  Smffwesin-serviced on procedure when resident refuses

fosa g 3027/11, 312811, and 329711 resident #65 medication the marse must be notified and nurse will mform =
rerdert oot | "Hised e presorhed medicsion [doder 5% physician. Ses attachment 1 2RE
sdonte | i ‘.“.;? i e ok noffy The resid Rendom MAR audit done by nurses daily e
%Tnm[m . i . .+ 15 Medication Audit weekly conducted nurses ==2xNE
oo f Wiy On 28111, 210411, 2nd 2111711 resident #6 &L s, Submitted audits PCHA 4 77 A Ch Men7” 7 S=2 (2
prescriber withis 24 S‘E{&Uigfi ne ";ﬁﬁ?ﬁ n’gmfm?kﬂ o & Random MAR audit done by nurses daily oz 4
hours, urdess | physician of the medicafion refusals. Compliance of the vickstion will be reviewed at Quality g.go
g?g:se Insiricted - Management Meeting. e O3
pfitabaey mm‘i‘ Monitor by PCHA. 22

to take a prescribed DS
medicztion shai be

reparied as reqiired

A
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! ~ ! ~ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code ChanteF 2600 PageT of 10

NAME 7305 ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CATE BOVE CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER

HERITAGE TOWERS 206 VBTERANS LANE DOYLESTOWN, ?A 18901 127180
INSPECTION DA'I”ES (fnchnde :lﬂ dates of the ngpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/02/2011 1 James Jesse Bummmel, Patricia Admms
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mnltiple
representatives produce e plan)! ;
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLA.N OF DATE
v . i TION
e A AT /ol ,
| At e T 2%
| PLAN OF CORRECTION
f DATE (imclude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATICN COMPLIANCE  violetion, 2s well as 2 plan to sstre the vioktion | cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIED BY does notrecnr) VERIFIED BY
202 Residents vos adomiisred o preserioed l
The following | med:‘canen Alprazolam 25myg as needed o To prevent reoccnrrence Med Techs were in-serviced
pecoodires apel 41111 248:00pm, 4131 1 at 7:45pm. 415611 at Medication Maragement, and reviewed DEW violation.
prohibited: i‘f‘z’gf.}f‘" ;fgéé;;t andgc ¢ mw;;&;g?&”he < /‘ G} Staffwas - serviced on the purpose of the medication 2nd
{1} Sestusien, PRN medficafion was administered with the intervention pertaing 1o dlagnosm.
deﬁr;ed as ; purpose of Agitation See attachment 1
mﬁt ofia ; " Randem MAR audit done by nurses daly o
resident in 2 room ! &n ﬁ’%i\ Compliance of the viclation will be reviewed st Quality o e
from d:rhnm the! oy Management Meeting, é et
resi = p?"ys:ca : . Lo
peevented from) : Monfor by PCHA REE %
leaving, & i =0 =
pronibited. | b £
{2 Aversive ¢ ol Sce
conditioning, définet | S8,
23 the zpplication of Pt £2
stertiing, painfil or | D OT
noxious stiruli, is " afSde
prohioited. - B38 18

3 Pressure point
techmques, defined
2s the application of
pain for the purpose
of achieving
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VIOLATION REPORT x

~  PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaLode Chapter 2600 Page3 of 10

NAME AND ADD'RBSS OF PERSO"‘IAL CAREHCME
HERITAGE TOWERS, 200 VET

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

~EIG(ANS LANE DOYLESTOWI, PA. 18901 127180

INSPECTION DATES (Includc aH dates of the inspection)

05/02/2011 |

T
[

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jemes Jesse Hunrmel, Patricia Adams

PRINTED NﬁMBAI\TD TITLE 0? LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (R:a'mzed on FIRST PAGE only unless muktiple
mpxwemves‘produoe the plan}‘ [

SIGI\LA.TURE OF LEGAL ENTITV

T

Beidrci 7~Mw

DALE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF\LA'N OP
CORRECTION

cnfr R R | 50

|

v

{
REGULATION
55 PaCods $2600

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (inchude 2 step-by-step plan to comect the specifc DATE
COMPLIANCE violazion, 25 weli 25 a plen to 2ssure the violation COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY does ot reorT) VERTFIED BY

comphance, is | i
prohibited.

4} A chernicali
restraint, defined as
use of drugs or!
chemicals for the
specificand
excusive purpose of
controfiing acute or
episodic aggressive
behavior, is
pmtu’btted.
{5} Amectanical
restraint, defined as
adevicethat |
restictsthe |
movementer |
functionefa |
resident or pertion of
2 resident's body, is
pronibited.
(&) Amanual |
resiraimt, deﬁned as
2 hands-on phyysxml
means that restricts,
immobilizes or

!
\
|
|

pn plge 7
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Cheprer 2600 Page9of10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
HERITAGE TOWERS, mommsm*smmow PA 18901 127180
INSPECTION DATES aucxudeggamofthe inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
CS/02/2011 i James Jesse Humme!l, Patciciz Adars
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Or LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mless mmliple
representaivesiproduce the pian)‘
SIGNATURE OF LEGALENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

! ! CORRECTION

| Dy ERWN |5/

i % M S’ ;

] s

E :

; PLAN OF CORRECTION

i : DATE (clude 2 step-by-step plan to corvect the specific DATE

REGULATION ,; VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violartion, 25 well 25 2 plan to 2ssure the vicketion COMPLIANCE

55 P2 Code $2600 s ) VERIFIED BY does not recur VERIFIED BY
Toduces @ rESrIBTTS e
ability to move h:s i -t
anms, iegs, hedd o L ;S//Qf f!
other tody parts ‘

JOUN, SRS O

regrg o
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05/12/2011 THU 13112 PAX

VIOLa .. JN REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pape 10610

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HERITAGE TOWERS, 200 VETERANS LANE DOYLESTOWN, PA

18961

127180

CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21 dates of the fnspection)

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE

050272011 Jemes Jesse Hinnmel, Patociz Adems

PRENTED NAME 4ND TIILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless rodiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF I BGAL ENTITY DATE

Cy/ Y7

REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OFFW OF

5,')’27’/]!

fv‘ S RN

PLAN OF CORRECTION -

DATE (fackde 2 step-by-step plen 1o correct the specific DATS
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violtion, 2s well 25 2 plan 10 asswre the violztion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa §2600 VERTFIED BY does not recwr) VERIFEED BY
Praa The pre‘a#gz&i;ﬁm sereening fommn covopleted for ’ ' ]
etemmiTEt resident ed 1/8/11 was coraplated more 224a )
sAhi][ e mademmﬁﬁ-(in thay 30 deys prios to the resident's admission to The Pre-admission screening resident $ was not completed
20 days priorto the Kome on 2M11/11. more than 30 days prior 1o admission. To prevent recurrence
admission and /in . of the viclation we have put In place systems to assure pre~
partnert O | Repeated Viotations: & é’awﬁ adrnission forms are checked that the screening is done
;?r?wdmisie:st e Frean within thirty days prier to admission 1o cur community by the @ g
| sereening form that PCHA see attachment 2 2 K=
the needs of the Compliance of the violation will be reviewed at Gurlity § 35 Q
?Qﬁm@ be mex Management Meeting. = i 2
semvices . vl ) o
provided by the Monitor by PCHA, ggg =
home. 2S5 |
=
° eS¢
it

Ste
6or






